BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR

Execution Petiton No. 475/2023 in Service Appeal No. 480/2018



Khair Ur Rehman

.....

Petitioner

VERSUS

Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Health Department & Others

Respondents

<u>INDEX</u>

| S.No | Description of documents | Annexures | Pages |
|------|--------------------------|-----------|-------|
| 1 | Implementation report | | 01 |
| 2 | Authority letter | Α | 02 |
| 3 | Affidavit | В | 03 |

SRAR/AHMAD)

GOVT: OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA HEALTH DEPARTMENT CNIC # 17301-1378727-7

BEFORE THEHONORABLE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE

TRIBUNALPESHAWAR

Implementation petition No. 475/2023

Contract Partitional Cava Dervice Stribumali

NO 480 of 2018

We led 64.1-7

SERVICE APPEAL NO. 480 of 2018

Khair Ur Rehman......petitioner

Versus

Govt. of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa and others......Respondents

IMPLEMENTATION REPORT ON BEHALF OF RESPONDENTS No. 03& 04

Respectfully Sheweth,

- 1. Correct to the extent of judgment dated 03.03.2023.
- 2. Correct to extant of court judgment dated 03.03.2023 and after receiving the judgment after fulfilling the codel formalities case of the petitioner was forwarded to law department for filling CPLA which has been filed before the Apex Court however, due to the orders of this Honorable Tribunal in the instant Execution Petition case of the promotion of the petitioner was placed before the Departmental Promotion Committee held on 06.12.2023 wherein case of the petitioner was thoroughly discussed and he was recommended for conditional promotion to BPS-17 subject to outcome of CPLA therefore, a note to the competent authority (Chief Secretary) has been forwarded for approval and after approval of the note for conditional promotion of the petitioner will be notified accordingly.
- Incorrect. As stated in para 02 above the judgment of this Honourable Tribunal dated
 03.03.2023 has already been implemented in its true letters and spirits.
- 4. Incorrect. Already replied in para 02 above.
- 5. Incorrect. Already replied in the preceding paras.

It is therefore requested that on acceptance of the implementation report the salaries of the replying respondents may graciously be released and the instant petition may kindly be rejected with cost.

Secretary to Govt. Of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Health Department (Respondent No. 03)

(**Dr. Shoukat Ali**) Director General Health Services Khyber Pakhtunkhwa (**Respondent No. 04**)



COVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA HEALTH DEAPETMENT

AUTHORITY LI TTER

Mr. Safi Ullah, Focal Person (Litigation-II), Health Department, Civil Secretariat is hereby authorized to attend/defend the Court Cases and file comments on behalf of Secretary Health Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa before the Service Tribunal and lower Courts.

> (MAHMOOD AGLAM) Secretary to Govt. of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Health Departments Sacralory Dovernments Minyber Pakhtunki Minyber Pakhtunki

Mospeet

BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR

IMPLEMENTATION PETITION NO. 475/2023 IN SERVICE APPEAL NO.480/2018

Khair ur Rehman

- 6, 3

Appellant

VERSUS

Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Health Department & Others

Respondents

IMPLEMENTATION/PROGRESS REPORT ON BEHALF OF RESPONDENTS NO. 03 & 04

<u>AFFIDAVIT</u>

I Shoukat Ali, Director General Health Services do hereby solemnly affirm and declare on oath that the contents of the implementation reprt are correct to gthe best of my knowledge.

DEPONENT

.....

.....

(Shoukat Ali) Director General Health Services Khyber Pakhtunkhwa,

IDENTIFIED BY: